<u>Hilltop Lakes Wildlife Team</u> <u>Registration and Designated Managed Ground Release Form</u> 2024 - 2025

ALL BLANKS MUST BE PROPERLY FILLED OUT OR THIS FORM WILL BE CONSIDERED NULL AND VOID

IMPORTANT: New members or members that are returning after a lapse in membership as defined in the by-laws MUST have this form notarized using the bottom section of this form. Current, returning members (no lapse in membership) are exempt from this requirement and may simply fill out the form and sign as long as there is no lapse in membership and the original, notarized application remains on file with the WMT.

Member Status (check one):	New	Lapsed	Current	/Returning			
Registration Type (check one):	Individual (\$75)	Family (\$150)	Non-Hu	nter (\$50)			
Member's Legal Name:		Hunter # (if known)					
Street Number and Name:							
City, State, ZIP:							
Phone:							
Email (Required):							
Family Members Participating (Attach an extra sheet to include more children if needed)							
pouse's Legal Name: Hunter # (if known)							
Child's Legal Name:		Date of Birth					
Child's Legal Name:		Date of Birth					
Property(ies) owned (Attach a sheet to list more properties if needed. Consecutive lots can be listed together. i.e. Sec. 40 Blk. 2 Lots 3-6 or Lots 3,4,10,11)							
Section #:Block #:Lo	t #:	Section #:B	lock #:	_Lot #:			
Section #:Block #:Lo	t #:	Section #:B	lock #:	_Lot #:			
By permit issuance through the State of Texas, Wildlife Management at Hilltop Lakes is authorized only in association with the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Managed Lands Deer Program. The TPWD MLDP procedures require that permits can only be issued to the Designated Common Ground at Hilltop							

By permit issuance through the State of Texas, Wildlife Management at Hilltop Lakes is authorized only in association with the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Managed Lands Deer Program. The TPWD MLDP procedures require that permits can only be issued to the Designated Common Ground at Hilltop Lakes. Privately owned lots at Hilltop Lakes may be included in Wildlife Management when the landowner signs the Managed Ground Release (this form) requesting that the landowner's private property be included as Designated Managed Ground for the purpose of Wildlife Management only.

By signing, the Managed Ground Release, the landowner gives permission to add the landowner's private property to the Designated Common Ground Map and requests that Wildlife Management take

place on the private property belonging to the landowner. This does not add the landowner's property to the "Common Ground Pool" of locations that are given out to other members per the by-laws.

By signing, the landowner gives permission for the Board Members of the Hilltop Lakes Wildlife Management Team to have ingress and egress onto their property for the purposes of inspecting and verification of compliance to all By-Laws, Rules, and Directives.

By signing, the landowner releases the Hilltop Lakes Wildlife Management Team and their Board of Directors, past, present, or future, from all liabilities.

By signing, I acknowledge that I have received instruction and I understand the procedures involved in tagging and documenting of my animal harvests.

By signing, the landowner acknowledges that they have received, understand, and will be held accountable for following the Hilltop Lakes Wildlife Management Team's By-Laws, Rules, and Directives.

By signing, this form I certify that I am owner of the property listed above and that I am asking to include my private property to be included under the TPWD MLDP for management purposes.

By signing, I understand that all members of the WMT must be in good standing with the Hilltop Lakes Property Owners Association (HTLPOA) and cannot be more than 90 days delinquent with the HTLPOA. I understand this standing will be verified by a WMT board member in September and January of the current MLD deer season or the member can provide proof of good standing themselves via a document from the HTLPOA in September and January of the current MLD deer season. Members that are not in good standing at these times will be ineligible to hunt and their keys will be disabled from accessing the MLD issued tags until proof of good standing with the HTLPOA is shown.

If filing via email, completed forms may be sent to membership@hilltoplakeswmt.org and payments sent via PayPal to membership@hilltoplakeswmt.org.

If filing this form via email <u>and no notary is required</u>, then typing your full name below serves as your signature.

Member's Signature:	Hunter # (if known)
Spouse's Signature:	Hunter # (if known)

Use th	e form below for no	tarization if required		
The State of Texas				
County of				
Before me, a Notary Public, on this				
known to me (or proved to me on the oath of) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.				
Given under my hand and seal of this office this da		day of	_ A.D. 20	
		Notary Public, State of Texas		
(PERSONALIZED SEAL)		(Printed name of Notary Public h	ere)	
My commission expires the	day of	20		